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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has sanctioned funds to strengthen the river banks in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Tamil Nadu?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b): National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has sanctioned funds under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) to strengthen the river banks in the country. The State-wise details (including Tamil Nadu ) are as under:

        (Amount in Rs. Crore)
STATE      NO.     SANCTION

ANDHRA PRADESH     1     24

ARUNACHAL PRAD.    2     19

ASSAM      51     216

BIHAR      24     112

GOA      2     12

GUJARAT      28     128

HARYANA      18     204

HIMACHAL PRADESH    40     147

JAMMU & KASHMIR     52     108


KARNATAKA     65     83

KERALA      115     173

MANIPUR      5     86

MIZORAM      1     27

ORISSA      154     470

PUNJAB      372     533

RAJASTHAN     2     22

SIKKIM      526     35

TAMILNADU     27     249

UT OF PUDUCHERRY    6     6

UTTAR PRADESH     613     1108

UTTARAKHAND     22     22

WEST BENGAL     457     546

TOTAL      2583     4328

Source: NABARD.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

